
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009742-2025 

Contract

Emirates Arena (Glasgow) Provision of Videoboards and
Services

Glasgow Life (Culture & Sport Glasgow)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009742

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ca1f  

Published 17 March 2025, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow Life (Culture & Sport Glasgow)

38 Albion Street

Glasgow

G1 1LH

Contact

Jason Starrs

Email

jason.starrs@glasgowlife.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1412875923

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009742-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009742-2025
mailto:jason.starrs@glasgowlife.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgowlife.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10287

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.glasgowlife.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10287


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Emirates Arena (Glasgow) Provision of Videoboards and Services

Reference number

CSG005979

II.1.2) Main CPV code

37482000 - Sports information billboards

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Emirates Arena (Glasgow) Provision of Videoboards and Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £159,872.89

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Emirates Arena (Glasgow) Provision of Videoboards and Services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-041187

/Notice/041187-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CSG005979

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADI UK Limited

Pittman Court, Pittman way

Preston

PR2 9ZG

Telephone

+44 7734866285

Country



Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £159,872.89



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Bidders are requested to submit a cost for two videoboards including disposal, supply,
commissioning, maintenance, warranty, support services and additional services.

The Company will assess and evaluate Main Arena and Velodrome.

However if the cost for the Velodrome exceeds the Company's budget then (Main Arena
only) will only be taken forward for award.

The evaluation process will be whoever is ranked one after the technical and commercial
process has concluded for Main Arena and Velodrome their offer for Main Arena only will
then be considered if required.

(SC Ref:792736)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G6 9TW

Email

glasgow@scotscourt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 141429888

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:glasgow@scotscourt.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T19:55:32+0100
	TCPDF




